1	State of Arkansas
2	86th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2007 SCMR 2
4	
5	By: Senators Wilkinson, Laverty
6	By: Representative Overbey
7	
8	
9	SENATE CONCURRENT MEMORIAL
10	RESOLUTION
11	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. DENNIS DUANE STEELE
12	AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS CONTRIBUTIONS TO HIS
13	LOCAL COMMUNITY.
14	
15	Subtitle
16	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. DENNIS DUANE
17	STEELE AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS
18	CONTRIBUTIONS TO HIS LOCAL COMMUNITY.
19	
20	
21	WHEREAS, Mr. Dennis Duane Steele, a lifelong resident of Johnson
22	County, Arkansas, died on Tuesday, December 20, 2005, at the age of forty-
23	eight (48); and
24	
25	WHEREAS, Mr. Steele was the son of Allene and Duane Steele, and made
26 	his home in Clarksville, Arkansas; attended Clarksville public schools; and
27	graduated from Clarksville High School in 1975; and
28	THEREAC. No. Charles are a mark as a finite Charles a mark as a fi
29 20	WHEREAS, Mr. Steele was a member of the Church of Christ; a member of
30	the Arkansas Farm Bureau, the Johnson County and Arkansas Cattlemen's
31 32	Association, the Franklin Masonic Lodge No. 9, and the Shriners, 32nd degree Mason; and
33	riason, and
34	WHEREAS, Mr. Steele was a building contractor for twenty (20) years and
35	was part-owner of Steele Builders and was a cattle farmer on Pine Mountain
36	Ranch of registered and commercial Santa Gertrudis cattle; and

1	
2	WHEREAS, Mr. Steele loved his home, his farm, and his family and is
3	survived by his wife, Lynne Steele, daughter Tiffany Steele Jordan, and his
4	parents; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, the Senate of the Eighty-Sixth General Assembly wishes to
7	publicly remember Mr. Steele and recognize his contributions to his local
8	community,
9	
10	NOW THEREFORE,
11	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHT-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE
12	OF ARKANSAS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:
13	
14	THAT the Senate remembers Mr. Dennis Duane Steele and recognizes his
15	contributions to his local community.
16	
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the individual members of the Senate hereby
18	express sincere condolences to the family of Mr. Steele, and upon adoption of
19	this resolution, an appropriate copy shall be provided to the family of Mr.
20	Steele by the Secretary of the Senate.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	